SMD POWER INDUCTORS
 Series
1
SCD 系列功率电感
SCD Series SMD Power Inductors
特征 Features
超薄大电流  Low Profile & High Current
温度最高125℃ High Temperature, Up to 125℃

外型尺寸 Dimensions
Type A B C D a b c
SCD105 (mm) 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 5.9 Max. 3.0 Typ. 9.50 Typ. 3.75 Typ. 2.54 Typ.
SMD POWER INDUCTORS
 Series
2
性能参数 Electrical Characteristics
规格型号
Part No.
电感值
Inductance(μH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)Max
额定电流
IDC(A)Max
SCD105-1R5NS 1.5±30% 12  7.00
SCD105-2R2MS 2.2±20% 14  6.70
SCD105-3R3MS 3.3±20% 16  6.50
SCD105-3R9MS 3.9±20% 20  5.90
SCD105-4R7MS 4.7±20% 40  5.40
SCD105-5R6MS 5.6±20% 45  4.50
SCD105-6R8MS 6.8±20% 48  4.33
SCD105-8R2MS 8.2±20% 50  3.50
SCD105-100MS 10±20% 60  2.60
SCD105-120MS 12±20% 70  2.45
SCD105-150MS 15±20% 80  2.27
SCD105-220MS 22±20% 100  1.95
SCD105-270MS 27±20% 110  1.76
SCD105-330MS 33±20% 120  1.50
SCD105-390MS 39±20% 140  1.37
SCD105-470MS 47±20% 170  1.28
SCD105-560MS 56±20% 190  1.17
SCD105-680MS 68±20% 220  1.11
SCD105-820MS 82±20% 250  1.00
SCD105-101MS 100±20% 350  0.97
SCD105-121MS 120±20% 400  0.89
SCD105-151MS 150±20% 470  0.78
SCD105-181MS 180±20% 630  0.72
SCD105-221MS 220±20% 730  0.66
SCD105-331MS 330±20% 1100  0.60
SCD105-391MS 390±20% 1300  0.52
SCD105-471MS 470±20% 1450  0.50
SCD105-561MS 560±20% 1900  0.41
SCD105-681MS 680±20% 2250  0.40
SCD105-821MS 820±20% 2550  0.37
SCD105-102KS 1000±10% 3000  0.35
SCD105-122KS 1200±10% 3400  0.32
SCD105-152KS 1500±10% 4500  0.25
SCD105-182KS 1800±10% 5500  0.25
SCD105-202KS 2000±10% 6500  0.25
SCD105-222KS 2200±10% 6800 0.24
SCD105-302KS 3000±10% 9500  0.20
SCD105-472KS 4700±10% 14000  0.18
SCD105-552KS 5500±10% 15500  0.14
SCD105-602KS 6000±10% 20000  0.13
SMD POWER INDUCTORS
 Series
3
备注 Remark：

4、工作温度（包括自身发热）：-40°C~+ 125°C
Operating temperature rang(including coil's self-temperature rise)：-40°C~+ 125°C.
包装材料及规格 Packaging Materials and Specifications
卷轴尺寸图 Reel Size                                       包装带尺寸图 Tape Size
包装带型号
Tape Type
卷轴尺寸 Reel Size
(单位Unit：mm)
包装带尺寸 Tape Size
(单位Unit：mm)
Q ' TY W0 W P E F D0/D1 P0 P2 T A0 B0 K0
(pcs) ±0.3 ±0.3 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1
+0.1
-0.00
±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.05 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1
SCD105 1000 24.8 24.0 12.0 1.75 11.5 1.50 4.00 2.00 0.50 9.20 10.87 5.87
SMD POWER INDUCTORS
 Series
4
内外箱标识内容 Inside and Outside Box Identification Content